DATA PROCESSING POLICY

Restur S.r.l. with registered office in via della Camilluccia 480 00135 Rome as the data controller (hereinafter referred to as the "Controller"), issues this notice to the Data Subject in compliance with the European and Italian regulations on the protection of personal data.

This notice complements the website navigation policy in order to illustrate to the User how the Data Controller will specifically process the data entered in this contact form: you are therefore invited to read our privacy policy https://www.campingpinomare.it/en/privacy/.

Purpose and legal basis of processing

If you subscribe to this service, Restur S.r.l. will process the data collected to send e-mail newsletters containing information about its products or services, as well as promotions or invitations to events in which it will participate. The legal basis is the necessity for the pursuit of the above purpose.

Data retention period

The Controller will process your data until the completion of the service or the request to unsubscribe, whichever is earlier. In any case, for technical/organizational reasons, the processing will last for 30 days from the above terms.

Nature of data provision and consequences in case of refusal

The provision of data is optional, but refusal to provide them will result in the inability to register for this service.

Scope of data communication and categories of recipients

Exclusively for the purposes specified above, all data collected and processed may be disclosed by Restur S.r.l. to internal staff authorized to process them due to their respective duties, as well as to the following categories of external parties, as independent controllers or external processors:

- providers of IT services, such as direct marketing, internet service and cloud computing;
- subsidiaries, parents, investees and affiliates;
- public authorities and supervisory and control bodies;
- third-party companies as part of transactions involving the acquisition or sale of the company or a branch thereof.

Such recipients, should they process data on behalf of **Restur S.r.l.**, will be designated as data processors, by a specific contract or other legal act. The updated list of the Recipients of personal data is available upon specific request to the data controller Restur S.r.l. by the means indicated in the paragraph "Rights of Data Subjects" below. No data collected at the Website is subject to dissemination.

Data transfer to a third country and/or international organization

Your personal data may be transferred, for the purposes for which they are collected, to the **United States of America (USA)** which is a country outside the European Union. The transfer of personal data to entities located in the U.S. will necessarily require the signing, between Restur S.r.l. and the non-EU recipient, of the standard contractual clauses adopted or approved by the Commission of the European Union (Article 46, paragraph II, letters c and d of the Regulations). To obtain a copy of such data, you may contact Restur S.r.l., as indicated in the "Rights of the Data Subjects" section below.

Rights of the data subjects

The data subject has the right at any time to unsubscribe from this service, as well as to ask the Data Controller to access his or her personal data and to rectify them if inaccurate, to erase or restrict their processing if the conditions are met, as well as to obtain portability.

To exercise their rights, the Data Subject may use the form available here and forward it to the following address: privacy@campingpinomare.it The Data Subject also has the right to lodge a complaint with the relevant supervisory authority, Garante per la protezione dei dati personali (www.garanteprivacy.it).

Last updated: February 2023.